
  

    
            

 

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

  

     

Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting 
Comprehensive Market Values by City/Town 

Taxes Payable 2024 Final 

Cities/Town Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total 

01 Minneapolis Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

245,218,200 
245,218,200 
245,177,560 
240,406,600 
245,177,560 

67,388,397,700 
67,388,397,700 
66,635,499,909 
66,473,998,750 
66,658,254,109 

67,633,615,900 
67,633,615,900 
66,880,677,469 
66,714,405,350 
66,903,431,669 

14 Chanhassen Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

572,700 
572,700 
572,700 
572,700 
572,700 

118,604,000 
118,604,000 
118,604,000 
118,604,000 
118,604,000 

119,176,700 
119,176,700 
119,176,700 
119,176,700 
119,176,700 

15 Woodland Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

742,300 
742,300 
742,300 
742,300 
742,300 

486,516,000 
486,516,000 
486,157,534 
405,443,300 
486,157,534 

487,258,300 
487,258,300 
486,899,834 
406,185,600 
486,899,834 

17 Spring Park Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

903,700 
903,700 
903,700 
903,700 
903,700 

458,207,500 
458,207,500 
456,945,450 
441,043,600 
456,945,450 

459,111,200 
459,111,200 
457,849,150 
441,947,300 
457,849,150 

19 Greenwood Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

3,057,400 
3,057,400 
3,057,400 
3,057,400 
3,057,400 

571,962,500 
571,962,500 
571,545,908 
518,340,500 
571,545,908 

575,019,900 
575,019,900 
574,603,308 
521,397,900 
574,603,308 

20 Bloomington Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

37,559,200 
37,559,200 
37,559,200 
37,559,200 
37,559,200 

17,647,102,200 
17,647,102,200 
17,426,941,636 
17,440,370,000 
17,427,141,636 

17,684,661,400 
17,684,661,400 
17,464,500,836 
17,477,929,200 
17,464,700,836 

22 Brooklyn Center Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

13,884,700 
13,884,700 
13,884,700 
13,884,700 
13,884,700 

3,265,009,200 
3,265,009,200 
3,159,164,995 
3,200,202,150 
3,167,014,995 

3,278,893,900 
3,278,893,900 
3,173,049,695 
3,214,086,850 
3,180,899,695 

24 Edina Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

40,090,200 
40,090,200 
40,090,200 
40,090,200 
40,090,200 

16,606,950,300 
16,606,950,300 
16,536,507,657 
16,548,014,200 
16,536,507,657 

16,647,040,500 
16,647,040,500 
16,576,597,857 
16,588,104,400 
16,576,597,857 

26 Shorewood Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

7,253,100 
7,253,100 
7,253,100 
7,253,100 
7,253,100 

2,797,927,200 
2,797,927,200 
2,791,820,411 
2,752,318,600 
2,791,820,411 

2,805,180,300 
2,805,180,300 
2,799,073,511 
2,759,571,700 
2,799,073,511 

28 Golden Valley Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

19,029,300 
19,029,300 
19,029,300 
19,029,300 
19,029,300 

5,365,523,900 
5,365,523,900 
5,319,934,958 
5,305,853,975 
5,325,594,958 

5,384,553,200 
5,384,553,200 
5,338,964,258 
5,324,883,275 
5,344,624,258 
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Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting 
Comprehensive Market Values by City/Town 

Taxes Payable 2024 Final 

Cities/Town Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total 

30 Hopkins Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

7,962,200 
7,962,200 
7,962,200 
7,962,200 
7,962,200 

2,839,573,100 
2,839,573,100 
2,807,674,333 
2,806,780,000 
2,808,294,333 

2,847,535,300 
2,847,535,300 
2,815,636,533 
2,814,742,200 
2,816,256,533 

34 Minnetonka Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

31,296,500 
31,296,500 
31,296,500 
31,296,500 
31,296,500 

13,350,336,000 
13,350,336,000 
13,266,210,249 
13,186,728,000 
13,269,224,049 

13,381,632,500 
13,381,632,500 
13,297,506,749 
13,218,024,500 
13,300,520,549 

36 Minnetrista Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

19,445,500 
19,445,500 
19,445,500 
19,445,500 
19,445,500 

2,964,332,500 
2,964,332,500 
2,957,045,637 
2,821,101,000 
2,957,045,637 

2,983,778,000 
2,983,778,000 
2,976,491,137 
2,840,546,500 
2,976,491,137 

38 Orono Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

9,035,100 
9,035,100 
9,035,100 
9,035,100 
9,035,100 

4,908,646,500 
4,908,646,500 
4,902,359,218 
4,687,257,300 
4,902,359,218 

4,917,681,600 
4,917,681,600 
4,911,394,318 
4,696,292,400 
4,911,394,318 

40 Plymouth Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

61,811,700 
61,811,700 
61,811,700 
61,811,700 
61,811,700 

17,763,821,600 
17,763,821,600 
17,652,822,572 
17,680,036,000 
17,652,930,572 

17,825,633,300 
17,825,633,300 
17,714,634,272 
17,741,847,700 
17,714,742,272 

41 Fort Snelling Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

21,901,100 
21,901,100 
21,901,100 
16,340,900 
21,901,100 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

21,901,100 
21,901,100 
21,901,100 
16,340,900 
21,901,100 

42 Richfield Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

13,617,600 
13,617,600 
13,617,600 
13,617,600 
13,617,600 

5,048,219,600 
5,048,219,600 
4,944,817,409 
5,001,505,000 
4,944,817,409 

5,061,837,200 
5,061,837,200 
4,958,435,009 
5,015,122,600 
4,958,435,009 

43 MSP Airport Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

610,269,400 
610,269,400 
610,269,400 
610,269,400 
610,269,400 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

610,269,400 
610,269,400 
610,269,400 
610,269,400 
610,269,400 

44 Robbinsdale Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

6,290,800 
6,290,800 
6,290,800 
6,290,800 
6,290,800 

1,803,614,500 
1,803,614,500 
1,754,967,943 
1,781,280,250 
1,754,967,943 

1,809,905,300 
1,809,905,300 
1,761,258,743 
1,787,571,050 
1,761,258,743 

46 Saint Louis Park Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

18,445,400 
18,445,400 
18,445,400 
18,445,400 
18,445,400 

9,730,434,300 
9,730,434,300 
9,632,458,794 
9,657,987,925 
9,633,907,294 

9,748,879,700 
9,748,879,700 
9,650,904,194 
9,676,433,325 
9,652,352,694 
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Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting 
Comprehensive Market Values by City/Town 

Taxes Payable 2024 Final 

Cities/Town Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total 

48 Brooklyn Park Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

30,214,000 
30,214,000 
30,214,000 
30,214,000 
30,214,000 

11,057,079,800 
11,057,079,800 
10,836,286,186 
10,863,816,475 
10,836,286,186 

11,087,293,800 
11,087,293,800 
10,866,500,186 
10,894,030,475 
10,866,500,186 

50 Champlin Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

11,354,000 
11,354,000 
11,354,000 
11,354,000 
11,354,000 

3,658,803,800 
3,658,803,800 
3,599,656,953 
3,599,530,750 
3,599,656,953 

3,670,157,800 
3,670,157,800 
3,611,010,953 
3,610,884,750 
3,611,010,953 

52 Corcoran Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

30,381,300 
30,381,300 
30,381,300 
30,381,300 
30,381,300 

1,806,478,300 
1,806,478,300 
1,795,400,451 
1,673,896,700 
1,795,400,451 

1,836,859,600 
1,836,859,600 
1,825,781,751 
1,704,278,000 
1,825,781,751 

54 Crystal Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

14,629,300 
14,629,300 
14,629,300 
14,629,300 
14,629,300 

2,838,119,300 
2,838,119,300 
2,755,699,066 
2,810,256,300 
2,755,699,066 

2,852,748,600 
2,852,748,600 
2,770,328,366 
2,824,885,600 
2,770,328,366 

56 Dayton Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

30,299,800 
30,299,800 
30,299,800 
30,299,800 
30,299,800 

2,038,390,200 
2,038,390,200 
2,017,682,792 
1,949,076,700 
2,017,682,792 

2,068,690,000 
2,068,690,000 
2,047,982,592 
1,979,376,500 
2,047,982,592 

59 Deephaven Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

2,489,900 
2,489,900 
2,489,900 
2,489,900 
2,489,900 

2,068,044,900 
2,068,044,900 
2,065,888,408 
1,894,180,100 
2,065,888,408 

2,070,534,800 
2,070,534,800 
2,068,378,308 
1,896,670,000 
2,068,378,308 

61 Eden Prairie Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

72,253,500 
72,253,500 
72,253,500 
72,253,500 
72,253,500 

14,311,254,400 
14,311,254,400 
14,230,128,747 
14,222,255,250 
14,230,128,747 

14,383,507,900 
14,383,507,900 
14,302,382,247 
14,294,508,750 
14,302,382,247 

63 Excelsior Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

3,238,300 
3,238,300 
3,238,300 
3,238,300 
3,238,300 

827,986,600 
827,986,600 
827,184,168 
790,870,650 
827,184,168 

831,224,900 
831,224,900 
830,422,468 
794,108,950 
830,422,468 

65 Greenfield Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

8,259,500 
8,259,500 
8,259,500 
8,259,500 
8,259,500 

730,087,100 
730,087,100 
724,695,672 
668,836,400 
724,695,672 

738,346,600 
738,346,600 
732,955,172 
677,095,900 
732,955,172 

67 Hanover Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

174,800 
174,800 
174,800 
174,800 
174,800 

128,937,400 
128,937,400 
128,303,466 
123,328,800 
128,303,466 

129,112,200 
129,112,200 
128,478,266 
123,503,600 
128,478,266 
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Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting 
Comprehensive Market Values by City/Town 

Taxes Payable 2024 Final 

Cities/Town Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total 

70 Independence Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

9,896,600 
9,896,600 
9,896,600 
9,896,600 
9,896,600 

1,107,982,400 
1,107,982,400 
1,102,814,435 

976,225,650 
1,102,814,435 

1,117,879,000 
1,117,879,000 
1,112,711,035 

986,122,250 
1,112,711,035 

72 Long Lake Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

782,600 
782,600 
782,600 
782,600 
782,600 

430,083,400 
430,083,400 
427,501,317 
425,928,500 
427,501,317 

430,866,000 
430,866,000 
428,283,917 
426,711,100 
428,283,917 

74 Loretto Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

171,800 
171,800 
171,800 
171,800 
171,800 

98,833,200 
98,833,200 
96,403,880 
97,366,950 
96,403,880 

99,005,000 
99,005,000 
96,575,680 
97,538,750 
96,575,680 

76 Maple Grove Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

53,563,300 
53,563,300 
53,563,300 
53,563,300 
53,563,300 

14,243,248,400 
14,243,248,400 
14,104,961,938 
14,099,195,100 
14,104,961,938 

14,296,811,700 
14,296,811,700 
14,158,525,238 
14,152,758,400 
14,158,525,238 

77 Maple Plain Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

785,600 
785,600 
785,600 
785,600 
785,600 

303,516,700 
303,516,700 
299,030,480 
301,488,750 
299,030,480 

304,302,300 
304,302,300 
299,816,080 
302,274,350 
299,816,080 

79 Medicine Lake Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

749,700 
749,700 
749,700 
749,700 
749,700 

142,732,600 
142,732,600 
142,726,700 
140,665,750 
142,726,700 

143,482,300 
143,482,300 
143,476,400 
141,415,450 
143,476,400 

80 Medina Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

15,796,200 
15,796,200 
15,796,200 
15,796,200 
15,796,200 

2,605,687,100 
2,605,687,100 
2,598,574,912 
2,498,752,900 
2,598,574,912 

2,621,483,300 
2,621,483,300 
2,614,371,112 
2,514,549,100 
2,614,371,112 

82 Minnetonka Beac Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

154,100 
154,100 
154,100 
154,100 
154,100 

557,871,900 
557,871,900 
557,400,446 
527,162,400 
557,400,446 

558,026,000 
558,026,000 
557,554,546 
527,316,500 
557,554,546 

85 Mound Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

2,612,800 
2,612,800 
2,612,800 
2,612,800 
2,612,800 

2,242,535,200 
2,242,535,200 
2,215,750,928 
2,196,343,500 
2,217,200,928 

2,245,148,000 
2,245,148,000 
2,218,363,728 
2,198,956,300 
2,219,813,728 

86 New Hope Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

12,718,000 
12,718,000 
12,718,000 
12,718,000 
12,718,000 

2,848,566,700 
2,848,566,700 
2,795,233,918 
2,799,860,150 
2,795,233,918 

2,861,284,700 
2,861,284,700 
2,807,951,918 
2,812,578,150 
2,807,951,918 
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Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting 
Comprehensive Market Values by City/Town 

Taxes Payable 2024 Final 

Cities/Town Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total 

88 Osseo Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

1,462,700 
1,462,700 
1,462,700 
1,462,700 
1,462,700 

390,861,200 
390,861,200 
381,527,152 
387,955,000 
381,527,152 

392,323,900 
392,323,900 
382,989,852 
389,417,700 
382,989,852 

90 Rockford Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

9,189,900 
9,189,900 
9,189,900 
9,189,900 
9,189,900 

40,959,000 
40,959,000 
40,372,226 
40,647,400 
40,372,226 

50,148,900 
50,148,900 
49,562,126 
49,837,300 
49,562,126 

92 Rogers Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

24,792,500 
24,792,500 
24,792,500 
24,792,500 
24,792,500 

3,340,724,100 
3,340,724,100 
3,317,646,724 
3,257,183,700 
3,317,646,724 

3,365,516,600 
3,365,516,600 
3,342,439,224 
3,281,976,200 
3,342,439,224 

94 Saint Anthony Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

2,765,000 
2,765,000 
2,765,000 
2,765,000 
2,765,000 

931,989,400 
931,989,400 
922,125,110 
926,336,875 
922,125,110 

934,754,400 
934,754,400 
924,890,110 
929,101,875 
924,890,110 

95 Saint Bonifacius Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

1,167,900 
1,167,900 
1,167,900 
1,167,900 
1,167,900 

325,325,100 
325,325,100 
318,361,946 
323,129,300 
318,361,946 

326,493,000 
326,493,000 
319,529,846 
324,297,200 
319,529,846 

97 Tonka Bay Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

466,400 
466,400 
466,400 
466,400 
466,400 

958,931,600 
958,931,600 
957,713,676 
875,837,200 
957,713,676 

959,398,000 
959,398,000 
958,180,076 
876,303,600 
958,180,076 

99 Wayzata Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

4,324,700 
4,324,700 
4,324,700 
4,324,700 
4,324,700 

3,176,693,200 
3,176,693,200 
3,173,579,495 
2,923,223,500 
3,173,579,495 

3,181,017,900 
3,181,017,900 
3,177,904,195 
2,927,548,200 
3,177,904,195 

11 NSP Fort Snellin Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

12 Power and Light Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting 
Comprehensive Market Values by City/Town 

Taxes Payable 2024 Final 

Cities/Town Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total 

Minneapolis Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

245,218,200 
245,218,200 
245,177,560 
240,406,600 
245,177,560 

67,388,397,700 
67,388,397,700 
66,635,499,909 
66,473,998,750 
66,658,254,109 

67,633,615,900 
67,633,615,900 
66,880,677,469 
66,714,405,350 
66,903,431,669 

Suburban Estimated 1,267,862,100 
Limited 1,267,862,100 
Taxable 1,267,862,100 

Referendum 1,262,301,900 
Solid Waste Fee 1,267,862,100 

178,938,503,900 
178,938,503,900 
177,218,629,896 
175,746,216,550 
177,238,980,196 

180,206,366,000 
180,206,366,000 
178,486,491,996 
177,008,518,450 
178,506,842,296 

County Estimated 1,513,080,300 
Limited 1,513,080,300 
Taxable 1,513,039,660 

Referendum 1,502,708,500 
Solid Waste Fee 1,513,039,660 

246,326,901,600 
246,326,901,600 
243,854,129,805 
242,220,215,300 
243,897,234,305 

247,839,981,900 
247,839,981,900 
245,367,169,465 
243,722,923,800 
245,410,273,965 
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